CH \$190.00 174850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/19/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyline Corporation		03/26/2019	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion Home Builders, Inc.	
Street Address:	755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1000	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	ite/Country: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code: 48084		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1748504	LEXINGTON	
Registration Number:	1638409	SHORE PARK	
Registration Number:	2208955	SKY CARE	
Registration Number:	1175069	SKYLINE	
Registration Number:	1119592	SKYLINE	
Registration Number:	1179027	SKYLINE	
Registration Number:	5104550	SKYLINE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600
Email: agrubb@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4767-500039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0073

SIGNATURE:	/Lisabeth H. Coakley/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Assignment made this 26 day of March, 2019, by and between Skyline Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Indiana corporation having its principal place of business at 2520 By-Pass Road, Elkhart, Indiana 46514 and Champion Home Builders, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 755 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 1000, Troy, Michigan 48084.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and has used, or is using, the trademarks and service marks identified in the attached Schedule A (collectively, hereinafter the "Marks") in the United States, Canada, Arizona and Ohio.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and all rights therein, including the goodwill of the business(es) associated therewith, as well as all common-law rights and all trademark and service mark registrations and applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all common-law rights, all registrations and applications identified in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby *Nunc Pro Tunc* effective December 19, 2018.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee Nunc Pro Tunc effective December 19, 2018 all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee, Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this *Nunc Pro Tunc* Assignment as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may consider reasonably necessary including, but not limited to, providing evidence of Assignee's past and/or present common law use of the Marks.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith whether in existence as of the effective date of this Assignment or at any time in the future.

SKYLINE CORPORATION	CHAMPION HOME BUILDERS, INC.
By: 7 2 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	By:
Name: Roger K. Scholten	Name: Roger K. Scholten
Title: Vice President and Secretary	Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary
Date: 3/3/4/19 4767-500039 3/26/19 LHC	Date: 3/26/19

SCHEDULE A

-	MARK	COUNTRY/STATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
1	LEXINGTON	United States	1748504
2	SHORE PARK	United States	1638409
3	SKY CARE	United States	2208955
4	SKYLINE	United States	1175069
5	SKYLINE	United States	1119592
6		United States	1179027
	skyline		
7	SKYLIHE.	United States	5104550
8	SKYLINE	Canada	TMA201663
9	KEY LARGO	United States	2,904,937
10	SEAVIEW	United States	1,427,499
11	BAY SPRINGS	United States	1,320,729
12	OAK SPRINGS	United States	1,292,878
13	WOODFIELD	United States	1,324,553
14	PALM SPRINGS	United States	1,314,625
15	SKYLINE?	United States	639,958
16	SKYLINE	Arizona	8055
17	SKYLINE CORPORATION	Ohio	RN50527

23465226.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 03/26/2019